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51801 sal
mssulseiy 79u24%91u4
1. gunsalnssnedyann 10 GbE dwiulduunuudn(Core switch) $1uau 2 4n
1.1 Core Switch HUAWEI Ju CE12808S il gunsalusenausayasiil

1.1.1  Chassis CE12808S 1 YA
1.1.2  CE12800S Main Processing Unit 2 il
1.1.3 CE12800S Switch Fabric Unit 4 U
1.1.4  48-Port 1/10GE Interface Card (SFP+) 2 YR
1.1.5  24-Port-40G Interface Card (QSFP+) 2 0
1.1.6  AC Power Module 4 17
1.1.7  Fan Tray Assembly ) YA
1.1.8  Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 25 @
1.1.9 Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 23 7
1.1.10 Optical Transceiver QSFP+ 40G 2 )

2. gunsainszanednyyn 10 GoE dmfulsrsrguddoya(DC Switch) S 2 ga

2.1 DC Switch HUAWE! CE6856-4856Q-HI gunsaiuszneusiogadiil
2.1.1 Chassis CE6856-4856Q-Hl 1 il
2.1.2  Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 48 m
2.1.3  AC Power Module 2 Y
2.1.4 FAN-G0EA-B 2 U

3. qumsalnsynedyaos 10 GoE dmiudszhdiiudniaes (TOR-Switch) S 4 99
3.1 TOR Switch HUAWEI CE12804S-AC1 flgunsalussnausiatasadl

3.1.1 Chassis CE12804S-AC1 1 YA
3.1.2  CE12800S Main Processing Unit 1 YR
3.1.3 CE12800S Switch Fabric Unit 1 Y
3.1.4  48-Port 100M/1000M/10G Base-T Interface Card (RJ45) 1 9
3.1.5  24-Port 1/10GE Interface Card (SFP+) 1 46
3.1.6 Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 8 7!
3.1.7 AC Power Module 2 4
318 Fan Tray Assembly 3 YA

MsFudseiy 53uriin15842lu9(07.30 - 16.30u.)
4. gunsainsearedyna 10 GbE dwiuusedienmsistributed Switch) S 23 %
4.1 Distributed Switch HUAWEI S6720-30C-EI-245-AC figunsaiusznausiayassil
4.1.1 Chassis S6720-30C-EI-245-AC 1 % »{



4.1.2 Optical Transceiver SFP 1000 Base-LX
4.1.3 Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-LR
4.1.4 Interface Card + 40 Gig QSFP 3 Port
4.1.5 AC Power Module

12
4
1
2

5. gunsainssedtyaos 1 GbE dwiuidensegunsai(Access Switch) wuudl 1 $wau 45 U
5.1 Access Switch HUAWEI 55720-36C-PWR-EI-AC figunssiusenausayasiail

5.1.1 Chassis S5720-36C-PWR-EI-AC

5.1.2 Optical Transceiver SFP 1000 Base-LX
5.1.3 Interface Card + 40 Gig QSFP 2 Port+Cable
5.1.4 AC Power Module

1
4
1

1

AR
3
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R

6. gUnIninszaedyg I 1 GbE dmiuiliewragunsni(Access Switch) wuuil 3 $wau 27 Y
6.1 Access Switch HUAWEI S5720-56C-PWR-EI-ACT Higunsnivsznausioyedsil

6.1.1 Chassis S5720-56C-PWR-EI-AC1

6.1.2 Optical Transceiver SFP 1000 Base-LX
6.1.3 Interface Card + 40 Gig QSFP 2 Port+Cable
6.1.4 AC Power Module

F1uau 5 9o Tlgunsaiusznauroyadil
7.1.1 Chassis S5720-36C-EI-AC
7.1.2 Optical Transceiver SFP 1000 Base-5X
7.1.3 Interface Card + 40 Gig QSFP 2 Port+Cable
7.1.4 AC Power Module
8. gunsnisruuAadglane(Wireless Network System) $1uau 1 syuu

8.1 dnszanedgannliany (Wireless Access Point)
8.1.1 HUAWEI AP6050 DN

8.2 shmuaueTatneliane(Wireless Access Point Controller)
8.2.1 HUAWEI AirEngine9700-M
8.2.2 Optical Transceiver SFP+ 10GBASE-SR
8.2.3 AC Power Module

8.3 AirEngine Access Controller AP Resource License (205 Quantity)

1
4
1
1

N = B

197

2
4
4

9. S¥UUUIMITIANITIATaT8(Network Management System-VM) 3152U 1 S¥UU

9.1 HUAWEI e-Sight Manager
9.11 e-Sight Network Management License 200 Device
9.12 e-Sight WLAN Management License 205 Device
9.13 e-Sight Network Traffic Analysis License 2 Device

10. szuuvInsdansuleuienietneNetwork Enforcement Policy-VM) $7u3u 1

10.1 FortiAuthenticator(VM-Server)
10.2 FortiToken Mobile 100 Users License
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1
1
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10.3

FOrtiNAC Network Access Control(VM-Server) 2 g

11. szuuudmsdnmsfingled (DHCP, DNS, P Address Management System-VM) 117U 1 52U

11.1  Infoblox Trinzic V1415 2 4
11.2  Infoblox Trinzic TR-v805 1 4
12, spuueBosdnsadliin 1wy 54 87 uaswawdLI TS MTAmS
12.1 Syndome HE-RT-1K-IOT 1000 VA 35 40
122 Syndome HE-RT-2K-IOT 2000 VA % YA
12.3  Syndome HE-RT-3K-IOT 3000 VA 12 g
124 Wsunsuu3ms Winpower Manager 1 TEUY
13. syyvaedyyu
13.1 & Fiber Optic Single Mode (Comscope)
1.13.1 @"e Fiber Optic Outdoor 48 Core 117 3 §unawieugunsal
1.13.2 @ Fiber Optic Outdoor 12 Core $1u7u 24 umm3augunsal
1.13.3 @@ Fiber Optic Indoor 12 Core $1uu 55 ifunaniaugunsal
1.13.4 @9 Fiber Optic Patch cord 1 s¥uu
13.2 @@ Fiber Optic Multimode (Comscope) & w3uas Data-center
13.2.1 ang Fiber Optic Indoor 12 Core $1uau 17 dumamiaugunal
13.2.2 @"e Fiber Optic Patch cord 1 s3uu
133 aw UTP
13.3.1 ¥ed Data Center (Comscope) 50 3@
133.2 melueiasaneg e san.sysen 3,800 9n
14 Rack uazgunsaimelugnnaeirserneg) (ntertink) 1 sewy
15 1Usunsu Veeam Data Platform Foundation Standard 12 Sockets 1 ym
16 NAS QNAP q‘u T5-432PXU S/N Q2191005475 1 Y
17 NAS QNAP ':;'u TS-432PXU S/N Q218L162764 1 YA
18 NAS QNAP §u TS-h987XU-RP S/N Q2391102962 1 9.
19 VM Guest Windows Server 2019 Domain Active Directory 2 1384
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